## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE BY-LAW NUMBER: 2022 - 53

"Consulting Services Agreement – Barry Field o/a Zone Five Consulting"

(December 12, 2022)

Being a By-law to authorize the Mayor and Clerk, or delegate, to enter into a Consulting
Services Agreement with Barry Field o/a Zone Five Consulting.

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 9 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c 25, a Council may enter into Agreements;

**AND FURTHER** that the Municipal Council for the Township of Pelee deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with Barry Field o/a Zone Five Consulting to provide certain program management services in relation to the establishment of telecommunications infrastructure by Pelee Island;

**THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Pelee enacts as follows:

- 1. That authority is hereby granted to the Mayor and Clerk, or delegate, to enter into an agreement with Barry Field o/a Zone Five Consulting.
- 2. That the agreement attached together with all Schedules:
  - a. Statement of Work
  - b. Consultant's Fees and Terms of Payment
  - c. Travel and Living Rates

constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in the Agreement and supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements and forms part of this By-Law.

- 3. That any and all actions taken and required to be taken by the Mayor and Clerk on behalf of the Corporation of the Township of Pelee to complete this matter including the execution of the Agreement and any other associated documentation are hereby authorized; confirmed and ratified.
- 4. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon the approval of Township Council.

CATHERINE MILLER, MAYOR	KRISTINE HORST, INTERIM CLERK
Original Signed By:	Original Signed By:
By-law enacted this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.	